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e NALANDA PUBLIC SCHOOL
ACADEMIC CALENDER 2023-24
APRIL-2023
Date Day Event
01.04.2023 Saturday School Reopens for " New Academic Session : 2023-24"
Welcome Day (Classes Nur-XI1)
04.04.2023 |Tuesday Mahaveer Jayanti (Holiday)
05.04.2023 Saturday Special Assembly (Skit / Act and Speech on Importance of Hindu Calender)
07.04.2023 |Friday Good Friday (Holiday)
10.04.2023 Monday Act (Bal Vivah) (Classes VI-VII)
13.04.2023 Wednesday |Baisakhi Special Assembly ( Folk dance Bhangra and Pom -Pom Dance)
14.04.2022 Friday Dr. Bhimrav Ambedkar Jayanti & Baisakhi (Holiday)
22.04.2023 |saturday Id-ul-Fitr (Holiday)
24.04.2023 Monday Councelling Session For Classes | - XII
JUNE -2023
Date Day Event
15.06.2023 Thursday School Re-opens after Summer Vacation
26.06.2023 |Monday Special Assembly on Environment ( Speech on Environment and Dance /Song )
29.06.2023 |Thursday Id-ul-Zuha (Holiday)
JULY -2023 [ SCIENCE CLUB ]
Date Day Event
03.07.2023 |Monday Special Assembly on Guru Purnima ( Speech /Bhajan /Song /dance)
04.07.2023 |Tuesday Speech on save plants (Classes Nur-l1)
05.07.2023 |Wednesday |[Seed Germination (Classes Nur-I)
06.07.2023 [Thursday Activity on waste management (Classes I1I-V)
|07.07.2023 |Friday Good Habits (Classes Nur-)
08.07.2023 |Saturday Presentation on animals sound (Classes Nur-11)
10.07.2023 |Monday Make a model of wind mill and animal's home and explain them (Classes Nur-11)
11.07.2023 |Tuesday Activity on simple machines (Classes I1I-V)
12.07.2023 |Wednesday |Poem on trees and animals (Classes Nur-1l)
13.07.2023 |[Thursday Hula hop race (Classes I-1V)
14.07.2023 |Friday Act on seasons (Classes [1I-V)
15.07.2023 |[Saturday PA -1 /UNIT TEST 1 Examination
18.07.2023 |[Tuesday Founder's Day Celebration
21.07.2023 |Friday Plantation (VI-XII)
22.07.2023 |Saturday Cup and sausage Sport activity (Classes I-IV)
24.07.2023 |Monday Activity on pollution (Classes I1I-V)
24.07.2023 |Monday Scientific drawing competition (VI -VII)
25.07.2023 Tuesday Recycle activity (V1 - Xl11)
26.07.2023 |Wednesday |Special Assembly on Monsoon ( Rajasthani dance and Umbrella Dance )
27.07.2023 Thursday Chart on Contribution of Indian Scientist(IX-XI1)
28.07.2023 |Friday Science Quiz (Classes I1X-XII)
29.07.2023 |Saturday Muharram (Holiday)
31.07.2023 |Monday PTM ( Result declaration of PA- 1 Examination)




AUGUST -2023 [ COMPUTER CLUB ] N
Date Day Fvert ’
01.08.2023 |Tuesday Essay on computer and its parts (Classes I-V) 3 "
02.08.2023 |Wednesday |[Investiture ceremony oy
03.08.2023 |Thursday Draw poster on parts of computer (Classes I-V)
04.08.2023 |Friday Draw scenery using 'Tux Paint' (Classes 1-V)
05.08.2023 |Saturday Write essay on myself in Word Pad (Classes 1-V)
05.08.2023 |Saturday Table tennis Inter House Competition (Classes ViI-IX)
08.08.2023 |Tuesday Group discussion on computer and health (Classes I-V)
08.08.2023 |Tuesday Just a minute session on computer lab rule (Classes I-V)
09.08.2023 |Wednesday |Muharram/ Tribal Day (Holiday)
10.08.2023 |Thursday HTML code using all the tags and attributes (Classes VI-VII)
12.08.2023 |Saturday JAM of benefits Computer Science as a subject in school curriclum (Classes VI-VII)
12.08.2023 |Saturday Volleyball Inter House compitition (Classes VII-I1X)
15.08.2023 |Tuesday Independence Day Celebration
16.08.2023 |Wednesday |Make an animation using PPT (Classes VI-VII)
16.08.2023 |Wednesday | Group discussion on online education pros & cons (Classes VI-VIl)
16.08.2023 |Wednesday |Song - Theme : Sawan (Classes VI-VIi1)
17.08.2023 |Thursday Explore and explain new teer terms/ buzz words (Classes VI-VII)
18.08.2023 |Friday Special Assembly ( Skit/ Dance / Song)
18.08.2023 |Friday Design an advertisement of school using MS World (Classes VI-VII)
18.08.2023 |Friday Kho-Kho Inter house competition (Classes VII-IX)
19.08.2023 |Saturday Shree Krishna Janmashtami ( Holiday )
22.08.2023 |Tuesday Power Point presentation on current topics (Classes IX - XlI1)
23.08.2023 |Wednesday |Explanation of concept of coding (Classes IX - XII)
24.08.2023 |Thursday Creation of Excel sheet with formulas (Classes IX - XI1)
25.08.2023 |Friday Creation of web pages using HTML (Classes IX - XII)
26.08.2023 |Saturday Creation of web pages using CSS (Classes IX - Xll)
29.08.2023 |Tuesday Basket ball Inter House competition (Classes VII-IX)
29.08.2023 |Tuesday Just a minute session on topic "Machine" (Classes I-V)
29.08.2023 |Tuesday Model of parts of computer (Classes IX - XIl)
30.08.2023 |Wednesday |Rakshabandhan ( Holiday )
SEPTEMBER -2023 [HINDI CLUB ]
Date Day Event
01.09.2023 |Friday Short narration (Classes lll- V)
01.09.2023 |Friday WETTENT 9T MR 3@t (Classes IX-XI)
_0_1.09.2023 Friday Short narration (Classes Ill- V)
02.09.2023 |Saturday Handball Sport (Classes VII-IX)
02.09.2023 |Saturday Table tennis Inter House Competition (Classes VIiI-X)
02.09.2023 |Saturday Ffaar ama (Classes VI- VIII)
02.09.2023 |Saturday Passing the parcel sport(Classes I-IV)
| 02.09.2023 [Saturday el arge  (Classes VI- VIII)
| 02.09.2023 [Saturday FerHiAa/AEU@s  ( Class XI-XI1)
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F 2023 [Tuesday Special Assembly on Teacher's Day ( Song /Speech on Dr. Radha Krishan /
Group dance)

[09.2023 |Tuesday Speech/ Song on Teacher's Day (Classes IX-XII)
05.09.2023 |Tuesday Group Dance (Teacher's day Special ) (Classes Nur-11)
05.09.2023 |Tuesday Skit on Teacher's Day (Classes I1I-V)

05.09.2023 |Tuesday Inter House Football Competition (Classes VII-IX)
06.09.2023 |Wednesday |Short Speech (Classes Nur- 11)
06.09.2023 |Wednesday |Recitation ( Classes I11-V)
06.09.2023 |Wednesday |FgTt araeT (Classes VI- ViII)
07.09.2023 |Thursday Janmashtmi (Holiday)
09.09.2023 |Saturday fay @A (Classes VI- VIII)
09.09.2023 |Saturday o AT MY Thol &1 9R=T  (Classes Nur-11)
12.09.2023 |Tuesday Quiz (Classes Nur-11)
13.09.2023 |Wednesday |Short Speech (Classes Il -V)
13.09.2023 |Wednesday |#fFar a@a fadY off s 9T (Classes VI- ViII)
13.09.2023 |Wednesday [am=aTeit & 3R 9X [T &30  (Classes Nur-1)
13.09.2023 |Wednesday [Hindi poem (Classes Nur- Il)
13.09.2023 |Wednesday [Dance/ Song on Teacher's Day (Classes VI-VIII)

14.09.2023 |Thursday

Special Assembly on Hindi Diwas

14.09.2023 |Thursday

s (Classes VI- VIII)

14.09.2023 |Thursday

wzferat 7= (Classes VI- VIl

14.09.2023 |Thursday

@fta 99w (Classes IX-XII)

14.09.2023 |Thursday

Ffaar ar=9 (Classes IX-XII)

14.09.2023 |Thursday

ared &1 yegfa (Classes IX-XII)

14.09.2023 |Thursday

99 "9 (Classes VI-XII)

14.09.2023 |Thursday

Group song (Classes lII-V)

15.09.2023 |Friday

Half Yearly Examination / Unit Test -2

28.09.2023 |Thursday

Id-E-Milad (Holiday)

30.09.2023 |Saturday

¥ #9  (Classes VI- VIIl)

30.09.2023 |Saturday

Learning Hindi grammar rules through song (Classes I11-V)

OCTOBER -2023 [ENGLISH CLUB |

Date Day Event
02.10.2023 |Monday Gandhi Jayanti{ Holiday )
03.10.2023 |Tuesday Inter House Football Competition (Classes X-Xil)
04.10.2023 |Wednesday |Story telling (Classes Nur- 1)
04.10.2023 |Wednesday |Garba Dance (Classes I1I-V)
05.10.2023 |Thursday English Quiz (Classes IlI- V)
05.10.2023 |Thursday Garba/ Navratri Celebration (Classes Nur-11)
06.10.2023 |Friday Special Skit/Dance on song on Navratri (Classes IX-XIl)
06.10.2023 |Friday Activity — importance of English in daily life (Classes IlI- V)
07.10.2023 |Saturday Recitation (Classes Nur - 1)
07.10.2023 |Saturday Dialogue (Classes llI- V)
09.10.2023 |Monday PTM (Result declaration of Half Yearly Examination)
10.10.2023 |Tuesday Story telling (Classes Nur - 1)
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10.10.2023 JTuesday English Quiz ( Classes Ill - V) -
10.10.2023 [Tuesday Talk on great personalities (Classes VI- VII) B
10.10.2023 |Tuesday Skit (Classes IlI- V) o
10.10.2023 |Tuesday Science Exhibition (Classes VI-XIl) ]
11.10.2023 |Wednesday |Interview [English Activity ] ( Classes IX - XII )

11.10.2023 |Wednesday |Kabaddi Inter House competition (Classes VII-IX) _—
11.10.2023 |Wednesday [Speech /presentation ( Classes IX - XI1) N
12.10.2023 |Thursday English Quiz ( Classes IX - XIl )

12.10.2023 |Thursday Skit (Classes VI-VilI)
13.10.2023 |Friday Debate ( Classes IX - X )
14.10.2023 |Saturday Introspection Day
17.10.2023 |Tuesday Debate ( Classes VI - ViII )
18.10.2023 |Wednesday Group Discussion on current topics ( Classes VI - VIl )
19.10.2023 |Thursday Talk on current affairs (Classes |X- Xl)
19.10.2023 |Thursday English Quiz ( Classes VI - viII )
20.10.2023 |Friday Speech /presentation ( Classes VI- VIi| )
20.10.2023 |Friday Act-Bal Majduri /Dance - Dandiya
21.10.2023 |Saturday Group dance/song/speech on Dussehra (Classes 1X-XI1)
21.10.2023 |Saturday Dussehra Celebration ( Various Class wise Competition )
23.10.2023
to ‘I::onday 0 Dussehra ( Holiday )
25.10.2023 |Vednesday
27.10.2023 |Friday Speech / Presentation (Classes IX- XII)
28.10.2023 |Saturday Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday)
NOVEMBER - 2023 [SOCIAL SCIENCE CLUB]
Date Day Event
01.11.2023 |Wednesday | Special Assembly : M.P. Foundation Day
01.11.2023 |Wednesday |Mock Parliament (Classes IX- XIl)
01.11.2023 |Wednesday |Skit on social issues (Classes IX- XI)
01.11.2023 |Wednesday |Social Quiz (Classes IX- XII)
02.11.2023 |Thursday Planet introduction activity (Classes Ill- V)
02.11.2023 |[Thursday Exploring Tribal World ( Classes IX - XII)
04.11.2023 |Saturday Extempore (Classes IX- XII)
07.11.2023 |Tuesday Science Excursion (Classes VI-XII)
07.11.2023 |Tuesday New Religious ideas (Classes IX- XII)
07.11.2023 |Tuesday Group discussion (general isssue) (Classes IX- XIl)
07.11.2023 |Tuesday Things in ancient time v/s modern time (Classes Ill- V)
08.11.2023 |Wednesday |Drawing competition (Classes Ili- V)
08.11.2023 |Wednesday |Group discussion (general issues) (Classes VI- VIll)
08.11.2023 |wednesday |Layers of Earth activity (Classes Ill- V)
6531'2023 Thursday Quiz about states, capitals, food and festival of states (Classes lIl- V)
%_11‘2023 Thursday Catch the ball (Classes V-VI)




Friday
To Diwali (Holyday)
Wednesday
Tuesday Activity about main occupation of states (Classes Ill- V)
Wednesday |Mock Parliament (Classes VI- VIlI)
23.11.2023 |Thursday Skit on social issues (Classes VI- Vi)
24.11.2023  |Friday Exploring Tribal world (Classes VI- ViIl)
25.11.2023 |Saturday Extempore (Classes VI- ViIl)
26.11.2023 |[Saturday  [PA-Il / UNIT TEST -3 Examination
27.11.2023 |Tuesday Guru Nanak Jayanti ( Hoilday )
DECEMBER -2023 [ MATHS CLUB]
Date Day EVENT
02.12.2023 |Saturday Making paper plate clock (Classes VI - VIII)
02.12.2023 |Saturday Maths Activity : Counting of fruits and vegetables (Classes Nur-Il)
05.12.2023 JTuesday Making life size number line (Classes VI - Vili)
05.12.2023 |Tuesday Relay race Inter House Competition (Classes X-XII)
06.12.2023 |Wednesday |Colourful maths facts garden (Classes VI - VIII)
07.12.2023 |Thursday Chart making (Classes VI - VIII)
07.12.2023 |Thursday Quiz (Classes Nur-1l)
07.12.2023 |Thursday Clock making using paper plate (Classes Nur-Il)
08.12.2023 |Friday Special Assembly ( Skit / Dance )
08.12.2023 |Friday Sudoku game (Classes VI-VIll)
08.12.2023 |Friday Skit/dance (Classes lll-V)
09.12.2023 |Saturday Quiz (Classes VI - VIil)
09.12.2023 |Saturday Scenery using plane shapes (Classes Nur -l )
11.12.2023 |Monday PTM ( Result declaration of PA -Il Examination)
12.12.2023 |Tuesday Survey and graph (Classes IX - XIf)
13.12.2023 |Wednesday |Making life size number line (Classes IX - Xll)
14.12.2023 |Thursday Colourful maths facts garden (Classes IX - XIi)
15.12.2023 |Friday Chart making (Classes IX - XIl)
15.12.2023 |Friday Survey and graph (Classes VI-VIll)
16.12.2023 |Saturday Sudoku game (Classes IX - XI)
16.12.2023 |Saturday Quiz (Classes Il - V)
16.12.2023 |Saturday Maths games (Classes Nur- Il)
23.11.2023 |Saturday Annual Function
.12.2023
. 1;:02 x::::: » Winter Vacation
01.01.2024
JANUARY-2024 [ SPORTS CLUB ]
Date Day Event
lo2.01.2024 |Tuesday School Reopens after Winter Vacation
9_331.2024 Wednesday [Standing kho-kho (Classes V-VI)




[03.01.2024 Wednesday [Multi drill game (Classes I-IV) j
06.01.2024 |Saturday FETE & EXIBITION

10.01.2024 |Wednesday |[Kabaddi Inter House Competition (Classes X-XIl)
10.01.2024 |Wednesday |Song /Dance on Desh Bhakti (Classes VI-VIII)
11.01.2024 |Thursday Round, round and round sport activity (Classes I-1V)
12.01.2024 |Friday Touch the cone (Classes I-IV)

14.01.2024 |Sunday Makar Sanskranti ( Holiday )

16.01.2024 |Tuesday Pre- Final Assessement Examination 2023-23
26.01.2024 |Thursday Republic Day Celebration

26.01.2024 |Thursday Patriotic song/dance/skit (Classes -v)

26.01.2024 |Thursday Patriotic song/dance/skit (Classes IX-X11)

FEBRUARY - 2024
Date Day Event
04.02.2024 |Saturday PTM ( Result declaration of Pre -Final Assessment Examination)
27.02.2024 |Monday Annual Examination 2023-24
MARCH - 2024
Date Day Event

[09.03.2024 |Saturday Mahashivratri ( Holiday )

25.03.2024 |Monday Holi ( Holiday )

29.03.2024 |Friday Good Friday (Holiday)

30.03.2024 |Saturday PTM( Result Decalaration of Annual Examination)
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